Form # P 04	DISPLAY THIS	_			E OF WORK
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached				TION	mit Number: 041381
This is to certify ti					
has permission to 23 A + B AT <u>Carriage Lr</u>	Multi - Family 2-ur	hit/ Build a x40 2 st	Dweh		
				C . 341 A0370	
of the provi	at the person or pe sions of the Statu ction, maintenanc ment.	tes of Natine an	d of the ildings and s	ances of the	permit shall comply with all City of Portland regulating of the application on file in
	lic Works for street line nature of work requires tion.	N ication gin and w b re this l la ed or o H R NOT	n permis n p	ereo pro	certificate of occupancy must be ocured by owner before this build- or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER					
Fire Dept	MM.Y				10/1/04
Appeal Board				$\langle \cdot \cdot \rangle$	Δ
Other	Department Name				regior (Building & hispection Services
		PENALTY FOR			
				in an	
			9. s.		

City of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use	on Per	rmit No:	Issue Date:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101	0		04-1381		341 A037001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Dwne	er Address:		Phone:
BCarriage Ln (LT#17	/ Wa One		Po E	Box 10127		
Business Name:	Contractor Name	e:	Contr	ractor Address:		Phone
L	Dwight Brack	ett	84 C	Country Lane H	Portland	2077728629
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:					RS
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:
	Multi - Family	/ 2-unit/ Build a		\$1,266.00	, \$130,000.00	5
	30x40 2 story	Dwelling	FIRE	DEPT:	Approved	BOLA 1999
			Signa PEDE Actio Signa	estrian Action	VITIES DISTRICT	ature:
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		bigita		A	Dute.
ldobson	09/16/2004			Loning	Approval	
	_	Special Zone or Re	views	Zonin	g Appeal	Historic Preservation
		Shoreland A		U Variance		Not in District or Landmar
		Wetland		Miscellar	neous	Does Not Require Review
		Flood Zone PA	el7	Condition	nal Use	Requires Review
			~ / .	Interpreta	ation	Approved
		Site Plan	ander		1	Approved w/Conditions
		Maj A Minor M	мġ	Denied		Denict
		Date: - 9 9 79	0/04	Date:		Date:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable *to* such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE		DATE	PHONE

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:							
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-1381 09/16/2004 341 A037							
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		wner Address:		Phone:		
23 A-B Carriage Ln -lot #	17 Wa One	F	Po Box 10127				
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	С	ontractor Address:		Phone		
	Dwight Brackett	8	34 Country Lane F	Portland	(207) 772-8629		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Pe	ermit Type:				
			Multi Family				
Proposed Use:		-	Project Description:				
Multi - Family 2-unit/ Bui	ld a 30x40 2 story Dwelling	Multi -	Family 2-unit/ Bu	ild a 30x40 2 story	Dwelling		
					\checkmark		
			I D 11		00/07/2001		
Dept: DRC	Status: Approved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval D			
Note:					Ok to Issue:		
1) The Development Rev necessary due to field	iew Coordinator reserves the right t conditions.	o require addition	al lot grading or o	other drainage impro	ovements as		
	uired for you project. Please contact as must be notified five (5) working						
3) All damage to sidewal certificate of occupant	k, curb, street, or public utilities sha	all be repaired to C	City of Portland st	andards prior to issu	ance of a		

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Pho	ne:
23 A-B Carriage Ln -lot #17	Wa One	Po Box 10127		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Phor	ne
	Dwight Brackett	84 Country Lane Por	rtland (20	7) 772-8629
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:		
		Multi Family		
	tatus: Approved	Reviewer: Jay Reynolds	Approval Date:	09/27/200
Note:			Ok t	o Issue: 🗹

	(Ħ)	J O			Ì			_	
2× me 12" - 12" & MAX CANTILEVER	Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing Table(503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	Lally Column Type, Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2)) Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type (Table 502.3.4(2))	Ventilation (Section 409 V) Crawls Space ONLY H Anchor Bolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4)	Foundation Drainage Damp proofing (Section 406)	STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Section 403.1.2)	Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table 401.4.1)	Lot @ Carriage #17	- X-115
ER -	NOB 521,22 5.21,22	2x6PT - OK	OK-3-2005 S	U/A 5/8"C2 3'0C - 0K	ON Note # 1 shee	016 Shows 8:7/2"		Dwight @ 772-8629 Permit # 04-	A-37
Bearing wills	Bok - K-	0 K	2 Jargest Sper-		+ A Z - Neld A / to the	What over but		04-600 1381	

X	B	X		(J b	3TE				
Draft Stopping around chimney	Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1)	Safety Glazing (Section 308)	Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	Egress Windows (Section 310)	Fire rating of doors to living space	Private Garage Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA) Living Space ? (Above or beside)	Fastener Schedule (Table 602.3(1) & (2))	Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table 503.2.1(1)	Roof Rafter Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension(Table 802.3.2(7))	Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 or 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))
Cho N/A	Size? 22"x30" Min OK Lev. w/ Dwit	OK Shows Temp in bashs	NC	0 K	ecating wall - What over w/ Dwight - There - Ridge	MM		OK		Trussed - ok

Width 3-6 Anished - & K Interior 4 Headroom 6-8-0K Treads and Risers DL (Section 314) Exterior Number of Stairways Stairs Type of Heating System Header Schedule Smoke Detectors (Section 315) **Guardrails and Handrails** See Chimney Summary Checklist **Plan Reviewer Signature** Location and type/Interconnected A Enclosed 10.4)0 Chimmed system? Heating system? Theat vent U Sprinklers, OK-Win get state, Stairs -* 7/2 to 754 " Rise - 0K OK funce atta A + Shaur altern that detari 014-NC wint own wildw 0

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the Property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: LO	T# 17 CARRIAGE LAME						
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure	ure Square Footage of Lot <i>8,909 S F</i>						
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot z Chart# Block# Auton Lot# 34/ 37	Owner: WALNUT HILL INVESTMENT Telephone: POBOX 307 CUMBERLAND ME 04 001 829-3373						
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, address & Cost Of Work: \$ 130,000 POBOX 307 CUMBERLAND ME CY021						
Current use: MULTY CY021 If the location Is currently vacant, what was prior use:							
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Who should we contact when the permit is ready: $DW/6HTBRACFEIT$ Malling address: g_{4} country ME $p_{0}RTLANDME$ We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and review the requirements beforestarting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued and a \$100.00 fee If any work starts before the permit is picked up. RWRT56-0.687							
THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL NFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.							

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of **record** authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application **as** his/her authorized agent. Lagree to conform to all applicable laws of this *jurisalistion*. In addition if apermit for work described in this application is issued. I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: 1 2 e fore Date: 9/6/14

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor & City Hall

Date: 9/20/04 Applicant: Dwight Brackett Address: CARVIASELN (Lot #17) C-B-L: 341-0-03> CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE permit # 04-138)/ Date - NPW Developmen Zone Location - R-S Interior or corner lot -Proposed UserWork - to construct 2 family Dwelling 30'x 40' - NO 9 ANAS Servage Disposal - Cty Lot Street Frontage - 50 mm ~ 107 scaled Front Yard - 20' Jun - 20' Show to bldg Rear Yard - Zo'min - 27'show Not Allowed to reduce one side to No less Side Yard - 12 min (11, 37 ScAled Adde Than B' but for every l' token of b, l'to be on The Then Side Projections - front stooping Stavis in front setback ok per 14-4255 z reav Width of Lot - 60 mm 80 Scaled Height - 35 mAX - 23,5 ScAlad Lot Area - Good in 8909 7 s. ven Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 40% mt of 3563.64 mt Area per Family - 3,000 the fam or 6,000 this Off-street Parking - Zpkg Sphesper unit of 4 reg 4 Shou 30' × 40' = 1200 Loading Bays - N/A Site Plan - All of reviewed under 2003 - 000 4 2(5×5)= Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - N/A12909, Flood Plains - PAnel 1 theX NO DAYLIGHT BASEMIT Show

WARRANTY DEED (Maine Statutory Short Form)

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that BONO, INC., doing business under its assumed name of BROADWAY DEVELOPMENT, a Maine corporation with a principal place of business in Portland, in t County of Cumberland and State of Maine ("Grantor"), grants to WALNUT HILL INVESTMENTS LLC, a Maine limited liability company with a principal place of business in North Yarmouth, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 307, Cumberland, Maine 04021 ("Grantee"), with warranty covenants, the land and any structures thereon located in the City of Portland, Cumberland County, Maine, described as follows:

Lots 15 and 17 as depicted on a certain plan entitled ``Subdivision Plan, Carriage Lane, Portland, Maine, Made for Broadway Development" prepared by Titcomb Associates, dated June 24,1999, recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 204, Page 266 (the 'Plan'), together with and subject to the rights of others to Carriage Lane.

Being a portion of the premises described in a deed from W.A. One to the Grantor herein dated April 26,2004, and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 21182, Page 231.

This conveyance is subject to and with the benefit of the following:

- 1. Drainage Easement from Bono, Inc. to City of Portland dated May 12,2004, recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 21444, Page 340.
- 2. Sewer Easement from Bono, Inc. to City of Portland dated May 12,2004, recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 21445, Page I,
- 3. Pedestrian Easement Deed from Bono, Inc. to City of Portland dated May 12,2004, recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 21445, Page 4.

- 4. Stormwater Drainage System Maintenance Agreement of Bono, Inc. dated May 12,2004 filed with the City of Portland,
- 5. Pedestrian Easement Deed from W.A. One to City of Portland dated May 12,2004, recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 21445, Page 8.

Excepting and reserving to the Grantor, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest that the Grantor may have in and to the fee interest in "Carriage Lane", socalled, as shown on the Plan. The purpose of this reservation is to preserve the Grantor's right in and to such way pursuant to 23 M.R.S.A. §3031(4) and 33 M.R.S.A. §460 et seq., together with the right to convey said Carriage Lane to the City of Portland; provided, however, Grantor, or its designee shall provide for curbside trash pickup until acceptance of Carriage Lane by the City of Portland.

The premises arc conveyed subject to such state of facts as depicted, Easements & Encumbrances 1-7, and Notes 1-24 as set forth on said Plan, including without limiting the foregoing, the following:

- I. Lots 15 and 17 are subject to a drainage easement and are subject to and with the benefit of a thirty foot wide common driveway easement as shown on said Plan. Lots 15 and 17 arc also subject to a transformer easement to Central Maine Power Company as depicted in Plan Book 204, Page 266 as shown on said Plan.
- 2. Lots 15 and 17 are subject to the condition that no sidewalk shall be constructed in front of them as sat forth in Note 24 on said Plan.

Grantee further covenants and agrees by acceptance of this deed that the following restrictions shall apply to the lot herein conveyed, which restrictions shall be binding upon Grantee, its successors and assigns:

1. The lot herein conveyed shall not be further subdivided without the written and recorded approval by Bono, Inc. or its successors and assigns. This restriction shall include the prohibition against boundary transfers or deeding of easements for any purpose.

- 2. Lots 15 and 17 shall be limited to not more than two (2) residential units per lot. No business related activities are allowed on Lots 15 and 17.
- 3. Any changes to the site plans shall require the written approval of Bono, Inc., or its successors and assigns, which approval shall be recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds.

The premises are further conveyed subject to any and all easements, restriction and encumbrances of record, and together with any and all rights, easements, privileges and appurtenances pertaining thereto. The premises are also convoyed subject to, and together with, any and all easements, restrictions, encumbrances, rights and privileges as are indicated on the Plan.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said BONO, INC. has caused this instrument to be signed in its corporate name and sealed with its corporate seal by lames M. Wolf, its President thereunto duty authorized this _____ day of _____, 2004.

BONO, INC.

By: James M, Wolf Its President

STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND, SS.

2004

Then personally appeared the above-named JAMES M. WOLF, President of BONO, INC. as aforesaid and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of said corporation.

-3-

Before me,

JOYCE M. YATES NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 10, 2010